66 GOSSEN Mueller & Weigert
Rectangular Limit Transducers (MESSCONTACTER)
for Direct Current or Direct Voltage
Technical Data
Internal Resistance  /  Voltage Drop  /  Power Consumption
(Values only apply with zero point at left or at bottom.)
Contact Assignments
Dimensions

Metrix Electronics Ltd  Tel: +44 (0)845 034 3234  Email: sales@metrix-electronics.com
GOSSEN Mueller & Weigert 67
Order Example:
MESSCONTACTER 96 x 48 mm, Landscape Format, 0 ... 100 V Direct Voltage,
Working Current Model, Min.-Max., 24 V DC Auxiliary Voltage, Relay Output
Order No.: 2594P AM10 DC100
Front Dim. in mm 96 x 48
Type Pfn 96 x 48 M
Order no. 2594P
Format landscape HQ1 +
portrait HQ2 +
Contacting
Closed-Circuit
Current Model
Max. AM  3 +
Min. AM  4 +
Min. - Max. AM  5 +
Max. - Max. AM  6 +
Min. - Min. AM  7 +
Working Current
Model
Max. AM  8 +
Min. AM  9 +
Min. - Max. AM 10 +
Max. - Max. AM 11 +
Min. - Min. AM 12 +
Meas. Input−Direct Current Connection
Zero Point left (landscape)
bottom (portrait)
center BC2 +
between bottom and middle of scale BC21 +
direct
1 mA/5 mA/10 mA CB1/5/10 +
20 mA CB20 +
1 A/1.5 A/2.5 A/4 A CC1/1.5/2.5/4 +
6 A CC6 +
electrically suppressed, landscape 0/4 ... 20 mA BC25 +
electrically suppressed, portrait 0/4 ... 20 mA BC27 +
at shunt resistor ... /60 mV BE3 +
at shunt resistor .../150 mV BE4 +
Meas. Input−Direct Voltage Connection
Zero Point left (landscape)
bottom (portrait)
center BC2 +
between bottom and middle of scale BC21 +
direct
1/1.5/2.5/4/6/10 V DC1
15/25/40/60 V to
100/150/250/400/500/600 V DC600 +
Auxiliary Voltage
24 V DC (20 ... 24 ... 30 V) –1) +
24 V AC (21 ... 24 ... 27 V), 45 ... 65 Hz IV 12 +
100 V AC (90 ... 100 ... 110 V), 45 ... 65 Hz IV 10 +
110 V AC (99 ... 110 ... 121 V), 45 ... 65 Hz IV 13 +
115 V AC (103 ... 115 ... 127 V), 45 ... 65 Hz IV 16 +
220 V AC (198 ... 220 ... 242 V), 45 ... 65 Hz IV 19 +
230 V AC (207 ... 230 ... 253 V), 45 ... 65 Hz IV 23 +
240 V AC (216 ... 240 ... 264 V), 45 ... 65 Hz IV 24 +
Output
relay output –1) +
logic output (open collector) AU 2 +
H = + 24 V (electrically isolated from UH)
L < + 1 V, I ≤ 50 mA for UH DC
I ≤ 20 mA for UH AC
Scale characteristics, applications, protection, bezel, glass faceplate, identification,
scale inscription, additional numberings and red marker same as type Pfn 96 x 48 (see page 43)